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EXHIBIT A 

PRELIMINARY PROJECT PLAN 
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EXHIBIT B 

PROJECT TIMELINE 

 

 



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CRAFT URBAN AT 41 S STOLP 398 days Mon 2/10/20 Wed 8/18/21

2 GC / OWNER DESIGN AND PERMITS 282 days Mon 2/10/20 Tue 3/9/21

11 PRE‐CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS 283 days Mon 2/10/20 Wed 3/10/21

17 SUB‐CONTRACTOR CONTRACTS 42 days Thu 2/27/20 Mon 4/27/20

50 INSPECTIONS 97 days Thu 4/1/21 Mon 8/16/21

51 INSPECTION ‐ SITE ELECTRICAL 0 days Thu 4/1/21 Thu 4/1/21

52 INSPECTION ‐ SITE FUEL 0 days Tue 4/6/21 Tue 4/6/21

53 INSPECTION ‐ SITE PLUMBING 0 days Tue 4/13/21 Tue 4/13/21

54 INSPECTION ‐ PATIO 0 days Fri 4/23/21 Fri 4/23/21

55 INSPECTION ‐ ROUGH FRAMING 0 days Thu 4/22/21 Thu 4/22/21

56 INSPECTION ‐ ROUGH PLUMBING 0 days Fri 4/30/21 Fri 4/30/21

57 INSPECTION ‐ ROUGH HVAC 0 days Mon 5/10/21 Mon 5/10/21

58 INSPECTION ‐ ROUGH ELECTRICAL 0 days Mon 5/17/21 Mon 5/17/21

59 INSPECTION ‐ ROUGH FIRE 0 days Mon 5/17/21 Mon 5/17/21

60 INSPECTION ‐ INSULATION 0 days Thu 5/27/21 Thu 5/27/21

61 INSPECTION ‐ FIRE ABOVE CEILING 0 days Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21

62 INSPECTION ‐ ELECTRICAL ABOVE CEILING 0 days Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21

PROJECT DURATION

DESIGN & PERMITS

PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS

INSPECTIONS

4/1 SITE ELECTRICAL

4/6 SITE FUEL

4/13 SITE PLUMBING

4/23 PATIO

4/22 ROUGH FRAMING

4/30 ROUGH PLUMBING

5/10 ROUGH HVAC

5/17 ROUGH ELECTRICAL

5/17 ROUGH FIRE

5/27 INSULATION

6/30 FIRE ABOVE CEILING

6/30 ELECTRICAL ABOVE CEILING
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

63 INSPECTION ‐ PLUMBING ABOVE CEILING 0 days Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21

64 INSPECTION ‐ FRAMING ABOVE CEILING 0 days Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21

65 INSPECTION ‐ HVAC ABOVE CEILING 0 days Wed 6/30/21 Wed 6/30/21

66 INSPECTION ‐ FINAL BUILDING 0 days Fri 8/13/21 Fri 8/13/21

67 INSPECTION ‐ FINAL PLUMBING 0 days Fri 8/13/21 Fri 8/13/21

68 INSPECTION ‐ FINAL HVAC 0 days Fri 8/13/21 Fri 8/13/21

69 INSPECTION ‐ FINAL ELECTRICAL 0 days Fri 8/13/21 Fri 8/13/21

70 INSPECTION ‐ FINAL FIRE 0 days Fri 8/13/21 Fri 8/13/21

71 INSPECTION ‐ OCCUPANCY 0 days Mon 8/16/21 Mon 8/16/21

72 CONSTRUCTION 116 days Wed 3/10/21 Wed 8/18/21

73 MOBILIZATION 4 days Wed 3/10/21 Mon 3/15/21

74 JDR ‐ MOBILIZATION 1 day Wed 3/10/21 Wed 3/10/21

75 JDR ‐ SITE PREP 3 days Thu 3/11/21 Mon 3/15/21

77 SITE WORK 109 days Thu 3/18/21 Tue 8/17/21

78 SITEWORK ‐ MOBILIZATION 1 day Thu 3/18/21 Thu 3/18/21

79 ELECTRICAL  ‐ SERVICE EXTENSION 10 days Fri 3/19/21 Thu 4/1/21

80 PLUMBING ‐ SERVICE EXTENSION 8 days Fri 3/19/21 Tue 3/30/21

6/30 PLUMBING ABOVE CEILING

6/30 FRAMING ABOVE CEILING

6/30 HVAC ABOVE CEILING

8/13 BUILDING FINAL

8/13 PLUMBING FINAL

8/13 HVAC FINAL

8/13 ELECTRICAL FINAL

8/13 FIRE FINAL

8/16 OCCUPANCY

CONSTRUCTION

JDR MOBILIZE

SITE PREP

SITEWORK

3/18 3/18
SITEWORK - MOBILIZATION

3/19 4/1
EL - SERVICE

3/19 3/30
PL -SERVICE
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

81 FUEL ‐ SEVICE EXTENSION 3 days Fri 4/2/21 Tue 4/6/21

82 PLUMBING ‐ GREASE TRAP INSTALL 5 days Wed 4/7/21 Tue 4/13/21

83 CONCRETE ‐ SITE PREP 3 days Wed 4/21/21 Fri 4/23/21

84 CONCRETE ‐ PATIO INSTALL 8 days Mon 4/26/21 Wed 5/5/21

85 STEEL ‐ PERGOLA INSTALL 14 days Thu 5/6/21 Tue 5/25/21

86 GLASS ‐ STOREFRONT INSTALL 21 days Wed 5/26/21 Wed 6/23/21

87 JDR ‐ SITE OPEN 1 day Tue 8/17/21 Tue 8/17/21

88 INTERIOR 106 days Wed 3/24/21 Wed 8/18/21

89 JDR ‐ INTERIOR PREP 1 day Wed 3/24/21 Wed 3/24/21

90 CARPENTRY ‐ INTERIOR FRAMING 21 days Thu 3/25/21 Thu 4/22/21

91 PLUMBING ‐ ROUGH 15 days Mon 4/12/21 Fri 4/30/21

92 ELECTRICAL ‐ ROUGH 15 days Tue 4/27/21 Mon 5/17/21

93 HVAC ‐ ROUGH 10 days Tue 4/27/21 Mon 5/10/21

94 INSULATION 5 days Fri 5/21/21 Thu 5/27/21

95 DRYWALL ‐ INSTALLATION 10 days Fri 5/28/21 Thu 6/10/21

96 DRYWALL  ‐ COMPOUND 1 3 days Fri 6/11/21 Tue 6/15/21

97 DRYWALL ‐ COMPOUND 2 2 days Wed 6/16/21 Thu 6/17/21

4/2 4/6
GAS - SERVICE

4/7 4/13
PL - GREASE TRAP

4/21 4/23
CONCRETE - PREP

4/26 5/5
CONCRETE - INSTALL

5/6 5/25
PERGOLA INSTALL

5/26 6/23
STOREFRONT

8/17 8/17
SITE OPEN

INTERIOR WORK

3/24 3/24
PREP

3/25 4/22
INTERIOR FRAMING

4/12 4/30
ROUGH PLUMBING

4/27 5/17
ROUGH ELECTRICAL

4/27 5/10
ROUGH HVAC

5/21 5/27
INSULATION

5/28 6/10
DRYWALL - HANG

6/11 6/15
COMPOUND 1

6/16 6/17
COMPOUND 2
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

98 DRYWALL ‐ COMPOUND 3 2 days Fri 6/18/21 Mon 6/21/21

99 PAINT ‐ PRIMER 2 days Tue 6/22/21 Wed 6/23/21

100 CEILING ‐ GRID INSTALL 5 days Thu 6/24/21 Wed 6/30/21

101 PAINT ‐ 1ST COAT 4 days Thu 7/1/21 Tue 7/6/21

102 FLOORING ‐ REFINISH 8 days Thu 7/1/21 Mon 7/12/21

103 FLOORING ‐ KITCHEN AND BATH 8 days Thu 7/1/21 Mon 7/12/21

104 MILLWORK ‐ CUSTOM BAR  10 days Tue 7/13/21 Mon 7/26/21

105 PAINT ‐ 2ND COAT 4 days Tue 7/27/21 Fri 7/30/21

106 CEILLING ‐ INSTALL TILES 2 days Mon 8/2/21 Tue 8/3/21

107 HVAC ‐ TRIM 4 days Mon 8/2/21 Thu 8/5/21

108 ELECTRICAL ‐ TRIM 5 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 8/6/21

109 PLUMBING ‐ TRIM 5 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 8/6/21

110 CARPENTRY ‐ TRIM / FINISH 10 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 8/13/21

111 OPERATOR ‐ FFE INSTALLATION 10 days Mon 8/2/21 Fri 8/13/21

112 JDR ‐ INTERIOR OPEN 2 days Tue 8/17/21 Wed 8/18/21

6/18 6/21
COMPOUND 3

6/22 6/23
PRIMER

6/24 6/30
PAINT - 1ST COAT

7/1 7/6
PAINT - 1ST COAT

7/1 7/12
DINING FLOOR

7/1 7/12
KITHEN FLOOR

7/13 7/26
CUSTOM BAR

7/27 7/30
PAINT - 2ND COAT

8/2 8/3
CEILING TILES

8/2 8/5
HVAC - TRIM

8/2 8/6
ELECTRICAL - TRIM

8/2 8/6
PLUMBING - TRIM

8/2 8/13
CARPENTRY  - TRIM

8/2 8/13
FFE INSTALL

8/17 8/18
INTERIOR OPEN
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